TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

release of security (r/f 3661/0069)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent		110/31/2009	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRAIRIE INTERACTIVE MESSAGING, INC.		
Street Address:	9555 Maroon Circle		
City:	Englewood		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80112		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1829979	AUDIOTORIUM
Registration Number:	1893352	PRAIRIE FAXMAIL
Registration Number:	1932582	PRAIRIE SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	1934697	
Registration Number:	3245874	PRAIRIE VOICE SERVICES
Registration Number:	3248825	PRAIRIE VOICE SERVICES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)826-5420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3016380511

Email: ipresearchplus@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc.
Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

Address Line 2: Attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa

TRADEMARK REEL: 004132 FRAME: 0140 P \$165.00 1829979

900152237

Address Line 4: Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35314	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa	
Signature:	/pja/	
Date:	01/15/2010	
Total Attachments: 3 source=35314#page1.tif source=35314#page2.tif source=35314#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004132 FRAME: 0141

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plear	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies): WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ✓ Yes ✓ No			
Agent	Name: PRAIRIE INTERACTIVE MESSAGING, INC. Internal			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation, State:	Address: Street Address:S555 Maroon Circle			
Corporation- State: Other National Association	City: Englewood State: CO			
Citizenship (see guidelines) <u>United States</u> Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Country: USA Zip: 80112			
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s) October 31, 2009 Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship DELAWARE Other Citizenship			
Security Agreement Change of Name Other release of security (r/f 3661/0069)	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	······································			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: IPResearch Plus. Inc. attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$			
Street Address: 21 Tadcaster Circle	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City: Waldorf	8. Payment Information:			
State: MD Zip: 20602 Phone Number: 301-638-0511 Fax Number: 866-826-5420	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: ipresearchplus@comcast.net	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature:				
Signature	Date			
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Reference is made to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of November 12, 2007 (the "Agreement") between WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent ("Secured Party") and PRAIRIE INTERACTIVE MESSAGING, INC., a Delaware corporation and recorded with the U.S. Department of Commerce, United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 15, 2007 at reel/frame 3661/0069. As of the date hereof, Secured Party hereby releases and terminates its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Agreement) set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto.

Dated: October 31, 2009

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Administrative Agent

SCHEDULE 1

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL RELEASED

Trademark Registrations:

No.	Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
1.	AUDIOTORIUM	1829979	04/05/1994
2.	PRAIRIE FAXMAIL	1893352	05/09/1995
3.	PRAIRIE SYSTEMS	1932582	11/07/1995
4.	DESIGN ONLY	1934697	11/14/1995
5.	PRAIRIE VOICE SERVICES	3245874	05/29/2007
6.	PRAIRIE VOICE SERVICES	3248825	06/05/2007

A/73155655.1/2003573-0000308745 - 2

RECORDED: 01/15/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004132 FRAME: 0144